

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
(Health Care Financing)

* * * * *

- 1 Delete the Larsen second reading amendment (HB0001H2011/A)
- 2 entirely and further amend as follows:
- 3
- 4 Page 38-line 8 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by
- 5 "7,511,278"; under FEDERAL FUNDS decrease
- 6 amount by "7,511,278".
- 7
- 8 Page 46-line 11 Delete entirely and insert "15.".
- 9
- 10 Page 46-lines 12 through 15 Delete entirely.
- 11
- 12 Page 46-line 17 Delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 13
- 14 Page 46-line 23 Delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 15
- 16 Page 47-line 6 Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 17
- 18 Page 47-line 9 Delete entirely and insert "(i) The
- 19 appropriation subject to subsection (b) of".
- 20
- 21 Page 47-line 13 Delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 22
- 23 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
- 24 renumber as necessary. HAROLDSON, RODRIGUEZ-WILLIAMS, WARD, HORNOK